The budgeted amounts are drawn from the original budgeted financial statements presented to Parliament in respect of the reporting period, as
adjusted for section 24 of the Public Finance and Audit Act (PFAA) where there has been a transfer of functions between departments. Other
amendments made to the budget are not reflected in the budgeted amounts.  Budget amounts in the Statement of Comprehensive Income are
disclosed net of Transfer Payments – refer note 9.

(q) Comparative information

Except when an Australian Accounting Standard permits or requires otherwise, comparative information is disclosed in respect of the previous
period for all amounts reported in the financial statements.  Disclosures in relation to changes which impact on comparatives are disclosed in note
37.

AASB 119 has been amended and requires retrospective application with regard to the defined benefit liability and leave provision.

The effects of these changes are reflected in the table below:

 30 June 2013
Previously Reported

AASB119 Adjustments -
Defined Benefit

AASB119
Adjustments - Leave

Provision
30 June 2013 as

Restated
 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses

Expenses
Increase /(decrease) in service
cost/Net Interest Expense 13,534 6,964 - 20,498

salaries, wages (including
recreation leave) 576,847 - 2,463 579,310

Increase /(decrease) in Total
Expenses

590,381 6,964 2,463 599,808

Other Comprehensive Income

Actuarial gains (losses)/Actual
return on Fund assets less Interest
income

7,616 19,461 - 27,077

Increase /(decrease) in Total
Other Comprehensive Income

7,616 19,461 - 27,077

Revenues
Personnel services revenue
Increase /(decrease) in Total
Revenue

263,816 (12,497) - 251,319
263,816 (12,497) - 251,319

Current Liabilities Provisions
Employee benefits and related on-
costs 57,466 - 2,463 59,929

Increase /(decrease) in Current
Liabilities Provisions 57,466 - 2,463 59,929

Net Defined Benefit Liability/(Asset) 4,036 645 - 4,681
Net Defined Benefit
Liability/(Asset) 4,036 645 - 4,681

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – NSW TRADE & INVESTMENT

152 | NSW TRADE & INVESTMENT ANNUAL REPORT 2013–14

23 | P a g e

1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

 30 June 2013
Previously Reported

AASB119 Adjustments -
Defined Benefit

AASB119
Adjustments - Leave

Provision

30 June 2013 as
Restated

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Non-Current Personnel Services 10,950 645 - 11,595
Non-Current Personnel Services 10,950 645 - 11,595

 30 June 2012 Previously

Reported
AASB119 Adjustments

- Defined Benefit
AASB119 Adjustments -

Leave Provision
30 June
2012 as

Restated
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Net Defined Benefit
Liability/(Asset)

143,475 33,434 - 176,909
Net Defined
Benefit
Liability/(Asset)

143,475 33,434 - 176,909

Non-Current
Personnel Services  134,857 33,434 - 168,291

Non-Current
Personnel
Services

 134,857 33,434 - 168,291

Please refer to note 37 for other adjustments to prior periods.

(r) New Australian Accounting Standards issued but not effective

Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations that have recently been issued or amended but are not yet effective have not been adopted for the
financial reporting period ended 30 June 2014. These are listed as follows:

• AASB 9, AASB 2010-7 and AASB 2012-6 regarding financial instruments
• AASB 10 and AASB 2013-7 Consolidated Financial Statements
• AASB 11 Joint Arrangements
• AASB 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities